

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 5026

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in CRLA No. 480/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HIRA LAL @ TONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Crl.A.No.2171/2010.

Issue notice on bail application to the State of
Delhi, returnable within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER