

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P No.7978/2014 in Criminal Appeal No.687/2011

HIRA LAL @ TONI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, ASG  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant is in custody for the last  
thirteen years.

In view of the above, during the pendency of the appeal, we  
direct that the appellant be released on bail on furnishing bail  
bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court.

of Criminal miscellaneous petition stands disposed

accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.07

(SANJAY KUMAR)

17:59:07 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR