

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2171/2010

HARI OM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 06/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 9-10-2015.

There is no question of returning the original papers since the matter is pending in this Court and may be heard out in near future.

In view of that, the FDR of a sum of Rs.11000/- which has been deposited by one Mr. Sanjay Son of Shri Nathi Lal, who stood surety for the appellant - herein, and lying with the trial court, we direct the Registry to inform the said court that it can take appropriate steps in the matter to release the same.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.11.06
16:37:53 EASST

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER