

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2171/2010

HARI OM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 687/2011 (II-C)

Date : 25-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Hira Lal @ Toni in Cr1. A. No. 687/2011 remains unrepresented as it is informed that the advocate-on-record who was representing him has died.

We request Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, advocate who is present in the Court to assist the Court and argue the matter on behalf of Mr. Hira Lal @ Toni in Cr1.A. No. 687/2011 as an Amicus Curiae.

The Registry is directed to supply one set of paper book to Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, advocate within two days.

List the matters after two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

